

## Intraosseous Blood Samples

---

Reference Number: RDF1512-23

Date of Response: 26/05/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

*Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,*

*We would like to make a freedom of information request to your Trust and the hospitals contained within.*

1. *Does your Trust process Intraosseous blood samples?*

Answer: No.

2. *If yes to Q1, what analyser system do you have?*

Answer: Not applicable.